The Zoning 28 
Board of Appeals may permit the creation of an accessory dwelling unit, subject to the applicant’s 29 
compliance with the provisions of Section 19-5-5, Conditional Use Permits, and the provisions 30 
below: 31 
 32 
1. A lot must have a minimum of twelve thousand (12,000) square feet to be eligible for the 33 

addition of an accessory dwelling unit to an existing single  family home. The applicant 34 

shall have the burden to establish the lot area by a  survey signed and sealed by a 1 
registered Maine surveyor.  The applicant shall also demonstrate compliance with the 2